PJM 2014 - 2018 Average EFORd and Weighted Average EFORd and XEFORd by Fuel Type

Unit Type

Fossil - Steam
All Fuel Types

Nuclear

Combustion Turbine

Combined Cycle
Hydro

Pumped Hydro
Diesel - Utility

Diesel - Landfill

Class Average Values Effective June 1, 2019

Rating
All
0-199
200 - 799
800 Plus
All
All
0-19
20 - 49
50 Plus
All
All
All
All

All

# of Units

307
178
108
21
35
566
148
178
240
204
213
24
96

117

WEFORd

12.985
20.027
11.733
10.687
1.298
10.641
18.172
17.246
8.204
3.404
9.655
2.611
6.556

16.614

WXEFORd
12.824
19.836
11.545
10.614

1.263
8.794
16.810
13.201
6.936
3.015
9.174
1.917
5.763

16.294



